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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

CHICAGO WHITE SOX (36-45)

	 Left
	 38	 Omar NARVAEZ	      C
	 Right
	 26	 Avisaíl GARCÍA	 OF	
	 Switch
	 39	 Alen HANSON	  INF

Left
	 43	 Dan JENNINGS
	 64	 David HOLMBERG

Right
	 34	 Anthony SWARZAK
	 37	 Juan MINAYA
	 48	 Tommy KAHNLE
	 54	 Chris BECK
	 63	 Gregory INFANTE
	 66	 Michael YNOA

Coaching Staff:	
17		 Rick Renteria	 Manager      
8		 Daryl Boston	 First Base
12		 Nick Capra	 Third Base
29		 Curt Hasler	 Bullpen	
31		 Todd Steverson	 Hitting
46		 Greg Sparks	 Asst. Hitting
47		 Joe McEwing	 Bench 
99		 Don Cooper	 Pitching 

Active Players:	
5		 Yolmer Sánchez (S)	 INF
7		 Tim Anderson	 INF
21		 Todd Frazier	 INF	
24		 Matt Davidson	 INF
26		 Avisaíl García	 OF
33		 James Shields	 RHP
34		 Anthony Swarzak	 RHP	
36		 Kevan Smith	 C

37		 Juan Minaya	 RHP
38		 Omar Narvaez (L)	 C
39		 Alen Hanson (S)	 INF	
41		 Adam Engel	 OF
43		 Dan Jennings (L)	 LHP
45		 Derek Holland (S)	 LHP
48		 Tommy Kahnle	 RHP	
50		 Mike Pelfrey	 RHP
53		 Melky Cabrera (S)	 OF

54		 Chris Beck	 RHP
55		 Carlos Rodón (L)	 LHP
61		 Willy Garcia	 OF
62		 José Quintana	 LHP
63		 Gregory Infante	 RHP
64		 David Holmberg	 LHP
66		 Michael Ynoa	 RHP
79		 José Abreu	 INF

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (35-47)

	 Left
	 13	 Bruce MAXWELL	 C
	 38	 Jaycob BRUGMAN	 OF

Right
	 25	 Ryon HEALY	 INF

	 Switch
	 NONE

Left
	 35	 Daniel COULOMBE
	 62	 Sean DOOLITTLE
	   Right
	 31	 Liam HENDRIKS
	 36	 Zach NEAL
	 44	 Ryan MADSON
	 46	 Santiago CASILLA
	 61	 John AXFORD
	 64	 Michael BRADY

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
4		 Chip Hale	 Bench
14		 Mike Aldrete	 First Base	
15	 Steve Scarsone   Third Base
41	 Garvin Alston        Bullpen
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Asst. Hitting
65		 Scott Emerson	 Pitching

Active Players:	
1	 Franklin Barreto	 IF
2	 Khris Davis	 OF
8	 Jed Lowrie (S)	 INF
11	 Rajai Davis	 OF
13	 Bruce Maxwell (L)	 C
16	 Adam Rosales	 INF
17	 Yonder Alonso (L)	 INF
19	 Josh Phegley	 C

23	 Matt Joyce (L)	 OF
25	 Ryon Healy	 INF
26	 Matt Chapman	 INF
31	 Liam Hendriks	 RHP
35	 Daniel Coulombe (L)	 LHP
36	 Zach Neal	 RHP
38	 Jaycob Brugman (L)	 OF
44	 Ryan Madson	 RHP
45	 Jharel Cotton	 RHP

46 	 Santiago Casilla	 RHP
48	 Daniel Gossett	 RHP
54	 Sonny Gray	 RHP
55	 Sean Manaea	 LHP
58	 Paul Blackburn	 RHP
61	 John Axford	 RHP
62	 Sean Doolittle (L)	 LHP
64	 Michael Brady	 RHP

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 11	 Rajai DAVIS, CF  	 .211, 2, 12

	 26	 Matt CHAPMAN, 3B 	 .214, 0, 3

	 8	 Jed LOWRIE, DH (S)	 .278, 9, 28

	 2	 Khris DAVIS, LF	 .255, 23, 57

	 17	 Yonder ALONSO, 1B (L)	 .280, 17, 38

	 19	 Josh PHEGLEY, C	 .198, 3, 7

	 1	 Franklin BARRETO, 2B 	 .194, 1, 2

	 23	 Matt JOYCE, RF (L)	 .221,10, 31

	 16	 Adam ROSALES, SS 	 .228, 4, 25

45	 RHP	 Jharel COTTON	 5-7, 5.02

Umpires
HP	 77	 Jim Reynolds
1B	 29	 Sean Barber
2B	 94	 Lance Barrett
3B	 52	 Bill Welke (cc)

Official Scorer: Chuck Dybdal	 Anthem: Sgt. Michelle Doolittle	 First Pitch: Phil Rosenberg
Upcoming Games:	 	
Tues., July 4	 CWS		  RHP Daniel GOSSETT (1-3, 5.57)	  vs. RHP James SHIELDS (2-1, 3.98)	 1:05	 NBCSCA
Wed., July 5	 CWS		  RHP Sonny GRAY (3-4, 4.09)	  vs. RHP Mike PELFREY (3-6, 4.13)	 12:35	 NBCSCA
Thurs., July 6	 at SEA	 RHP Paul BLACKBURN (0-0, 0.00)	 vs. TBA	 7:05	 NBCSCA

Chicago White Sox vs. Oakland Athletics 

55	LHP	 Carlos RODÓN	 0-1, 0.00

Monday, July 3, 2017 w 6:05 p.m. w NBCSCA

	 41	 Adam ENGEL, CF	 .276, 2, 4

	 53	 Melky CABRERA, LF (S)	 .285, 9, 47

	 79	 José ABREU, 1B   	 .295, 15, 55

	 21	 Todd FRAZIER, 3B	 .213, 15, 40

	 24	 Matt DAVIDSON, DH 	 .242, 17, 39

	 5	 Yolmer SÁNCHEZ, 2B (S)	 .275, 4, 23

	 7	 Tim ANDERSON, SS 	 .242, 7, 24

	 36	 Kevan SMITH, C 	 .283, 1, 13

	 61	 Willy GARCIA, RF	 .237, 1, 8	
		


